Nigeria Seaseep

Para Maranhao

Potiguar 2D

Argentina 111/113 & 102

Gambito 3D

Senegal SN-UDO-19

Senegal OUP-NORD-20

Norway AM 20

Santos 3D

Campos 3D

Malvinas 3D

Engagement OBN

Kuukpik 3D

Plains 3D

Ravenclaw 3D

South Halfway 3D

Backlog

©TGS-NOPEC Geophysical Company ASA. All rights reserved 25

1. Sales committed by customers but not yet recognized in the Segment Reporting accounts

Summary

©TGS-NOPEC Geophysical Company ASA. All rights reserved 26

Q2 2020 revenues down 55% y/y – hit by COVID-19 crisis

Cash generating capabilities allows for dividend maintained at USD 0.125 per share

Further cost efficiency measures implemented

Challenging market conditions in the short-term

Long-term drivers intact – growth in exploration required to meet future oil and gas demand

Appendix

Income Statement
IFRS

©2018 TGS-NOPEC Geophysical Company ASA. All rights reserved 28

Balance Sheet
IFRS

©2018 TGS-NOPEC Geophysical Company ASA. All rights reserved 29

Reconciliation
Segment Reporting/IFRS

©2018 TGS-NOPEC Geophysical Company ASA. All rights reserved 30

Impact on Income Statement

Q2 2020 Q2 2020
(All amounts in USD 1,000s) As reported Adjustments Segment

Net revenues 66 156 29 691 95 848

Amortization and impairment of multi-client library 114 418 16 317 130 735
Total operating expenses 163 098 16 317 179 415

Taxes -23 967 7 067 -16 901
Net income -79 933 6 308 -73 625

Impact on Balance Sheet

30-Jun-20 30-Jun-20
(All amounts in USD 1,000s) As reported Adjustments Segment

Multi-client library 1 126 750 -338 201 788 549
Deferred tax asset 67 788 -44 918 22 870
Total non-current assets 1 594 052 -383 119 1 210 933

Accrued revenues 111 750 129 387 241 138
Total current assets 563 449 142 596 706 046

Equity 1 350 723 115 727 1 466 450

Deferred taxes 22 566 4 757 27 323
Total non-current liabilities 75 848 4 757 80 606

Accounts payable and debt to partners 126 572 68 812 195 384
Other current liabilities 577 208 -429 819 147 389
Total current liabilities 730 930 -361 007 369 923

Multi-Client Library
TGS/SPU Consolidated (Q1 2018 – Q4 2019)

©2018 TGS-NOPEC Geophysical Company ASA. All rights reserved 31

Thank you

	Q2 2020 Earnings Release
	Forward-looking statements
	Highlights
	Further cost efficiency measures implemented
	Operational highlights
	Q2 2020 Operational highlights
	Key projects in 2020
	Key projects in 2020
	Key R&D Achievements
	Financials
	IFRS 15
	Net Revenues�TGS/SPU Consolidated (Q1 2018 – Q4 2019)